

Date: 17th May, 2024

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Statement on Deviation or Variation of funds under Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Security Id: MUNCAPM / Code: 511200

Pursuant to Regulation 32 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/162/2019 dated December 24, 2019, please note that there are no deviation(s) or variation(s) in respect of the utilization of the proceeds of the Preferential issue of the Company during the Quarter ended on 31st March, 2024.

A statement confirming that there is no deviation or variation in the utilization of these proceeds is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking You,

For, Munoth Capital Market Limited

Siddharth Shantilal Jain Managing Director DIN: 00370650



STATEMENT OF DEVIATION OR VARIATION IN UTILIZATION OF FUNDS RAISED

Name of listed entity	Munoth Capital Market Limited
Mode of Fund Raising	Preferential Issue
Date of Raising Funds	08-02-2024
Amount Raised	1,31,25,000
Report filed for Quarter Year ended	31-03-2024
Monitoring Agency	Not Applicable
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	Not Applicable
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised	No
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the Unitholders	Not Applicable
If Yes, Date of Unitholders Approval	Not Applicable
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	Not Applicable
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	None
Comments of the auditors, if any	None

Set forth below are objects for which funds have been raised in the Preference Issue and details of deviation, if any, in the following table:

Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation (₹ in Lakh)	Modified Allocation, if any	Funds Utilised (₹ in Lakh)	Amount of Deviation/Variation for Quarter according to applicable object	Remarks if any
Prepayment of secured / un secured borrowings of the Company	No	12059809	-	12059809	0.00	-
To Meet Working Capital Requirements	No	1065191	-	1065191	0.00	-

Shanti Nivas - Office Building, Opp. Shapath V, Nr. Karnavati Club, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad -380058. Gujarat, INDIA Board Line: +91-79-26937954 E-mail: info@munoth.com Website: www.munoth.com



Deviation or variation could mean:

- A. Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
- B. Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- C. Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc.

For, Munoth Capital Market Limited

Siddharth Shantilal Jain Managing Director DIN: 00370650

Nr. Karnavati Club, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad -380058. Gujarat, INDIA Board Line: +91-79-26937954 E-mail: info@munoth.com Website: www.munoth.com